Village of North Henderson
Monthly Treasurer's Report
February 2024

9:32 AM

03/13/24
Accrual Basis

01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268
01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327
01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538
01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's

32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00%

Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-...
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts

17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276
17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343
17-115 : MFT Investments-CD's
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/24 5.00%

Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts

35-100 - Grant Account
35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680

Total 35-100 - Grant Account

51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284
51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529
51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's

32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75%
32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/19/24 4.15%

Totai 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts

51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable

Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities

TOTAL

Date:

Signed:

Feb 24

613.56
60,895.23
13,259.26

12,393.43

12,393.43

87,161.48

10.17
16,237.27

12,394.49

12,394.49

28,641.93

8,182.46

8,182.46

1,157.47
24,473.44
21,600.26
10,726.16
31,031.25

1,619.70
1,591.15

3,210.85

92,199.43

-64,711.49

-64,711.49

151,473.81




9:25 AM Village of North Henderson
03/13/24 General Fund Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis February 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
01-300 - Income - General Fund
01-310 - Taxes General Fund
01-313 - Utilitiy tax

Total 01-310 - Taxes General Fund

01-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue GF
01-341 - State Income Tax GF
01-344 - Sales Tax GF
01-345 - State Use Tax GF

Total 01-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue GF

01-380 - Other Revenues GF
01-381 - Interest Income - GF

Total 01-380 - Other Revenues GF
Total 01-300 - Income - General Fund
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
01-000 - General Fund Expenses
01-400 - Personnel GF
01-410 - APPT OFF Grss Wages Exp GF
01-430 - Salaries Elected - GF

01-431 - TRUSTEE Gross Wages Exp GF
01-435 - OFFICERS Gross Wages Exp GF

Total 01-430 - Salaries Elected - GF

01-460 - Pension Benefit Expense GF
01-461 - SS Tax Expense VILLAGE GF
01-462 - Medicare Tax Expense VILLAGE GF

Total 01-460 - Pension Benefit Expense GF
Total 01-400 - Personnel GF

01-500 - Contractual Services GF
01-510 - Maintenance Services GF
01-516 - Snow Removal Services GF

Total 01-510 - Maintenance Services GF

01-550 - Communications GF
01-553 - Printing & Publishing - GF

Total 01-550 - Communications GF

01-570 - Service Charges GF
01-576 - Electricity Expense GF
01-5761 - Elec Exp Vill Shed 206 South
01-5762 - Elec Exp Park 1 350 Main
01-5763 - Elec Exp Park 2 409 North
01-5764 - Elec Exp 206 South Street Lts

Total 01-576 - Electricity Expense GF
Total 01-570 - Service Charges GF

Total 01-500 - Contractual Services GF

Feb 24

834.03

834.03

2,444 87
245.77
578.72

3,269.36

11.87

11.87

4,115.26

4,115.26

4,115.26

750.00

120.00
100.00

220.00

60.14
14.07

74.21

1,044.21

734.18

734.18

125.51
125.51

124.31
33.73
32.01

216.43

406.48

406.48

1,266.17
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Village of North Henderson

9:25 AM
0313124 General Fund Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis February 2024
Feb 24
01-600 - Commodities GF
01-650 - General Supplies - GF
01-655 - Fuel (Gas & Diesel) GF
01-6551 - Truck 1 (Dump Truck) 171.00
Total 01-655 - Fuel (Gas & Diesel) GF 171.00
Total 01-650 - General Supplies - GF 171.00
Total 01-600 - Commodities GF 171.00
01-900 - Other Expenditures GF
01-916 - Contributions GF 100.00
01-929 - Miscellaneous expense-GF 292.67
Total 01-900 - Other Expenditures GF 392.67
Total 01-000 - General Fund Expenses 2,874.05
Total Expense 2,874.05
Net Ordinary Income 1,241.21
1,241.21

Net Income
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9:25 AM Village of North Henderson

03/13/24 Motor Fuel Tax Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis February 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
17-300 - Income - MFT
17-340 - intergovernmental Revenue MFT
17-343 - Motor Fuel Tax Revenue - MFT

Total 17-340 - Intergovernmental Revenue MFT

17-380 - Other Revenues MFT
17-381 - Interest Income - MFT

Total 17-380 - Other Revenues MFT
Total 17-300 - Income - MFT
Total Income
Gross Profit
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 24
540.04
540.04
3.20
3.20
543.24
543.24
543.24
543.24
543.24
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village of North Henderson

Water System Profit & Loss
ol yFebruary 2024

9:26 AM

Accrual Basis

Ordinary income/Expense
Income
51-300 - Income-Water Fund
51-360 - Water Collections WF

51-380 - Other Revenues WF
51-381 - Interest Income - WF

Total 51-380 - Other Revenues WF
Total 51-300 - Income-Water Fund
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
51-000 - Water Fund Expenses

51-500 - Contractual Services WF
51-510 - Maintenance Services WF

51-515 - Maint Serv Exp Water System WF

Total 51-510 - Maintenance Services WF

51-530 - Professional Services WF
51-532 - Engineering Fees WF

Total 51-530 - Professional Services WF

51-550 - Communications WF
51-551 - Postage Expense WF

51-552 - Telephone/lnternet WF
Total 51-550 - Communications WF

51-570 - Utilities - Water Fd
51-576 - Water Dept Electric - 410 Main

Total 51-570 - Utilities - Water Fd
Total 51-500 - Contractual Services WF

51-600 - Commodities WF
51-610 - Maintenance Supplies WF
51-615 - Chemicals - Water Fd

Total 51-610 - Maintenance Supplies WF
Total 51-600 - Commodities WF
Total 51-000 - Water Fund Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 24

3,499.25

6.16

6.16
3,505.41

3,505.41

3,505.41

546.50

[

546.50

3,500.00
3,500.00

68.00

48.10
116.10

478.20
478.20

4,640.80

134.32
134.32

134.32

4,775.12

4,775.12

-1,269.71

-1,269.71
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Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

General Fund Monthly Balance Sheet
As of February 29, 2024

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts

01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268

01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327

01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538

01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00%

Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
01-170 - Fixed Assets GF
01-173 - Buildings

01-175 - Vehicles, Machinery & Equipment
Total 01-170 - Fixed Assets GF
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
01-211 - Accounts Payable GF

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
01-200 - Current Liabilities GF
01-212 - Wages Payable GF
01-215 - SS Payable GF
01-2151 - SS Payable ALL EMPL GF
0121511 - SS Payable TRUSTEE GF
0121512 - SS Payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2151 - SS Payable ALL EMPL GF
01-2154 - SS Payable VILLAGE GF
Total 01-215 - SS Payable GF

01-216 - M/C Payable GF
01-2161 - M/C Payable ALL EMPL GF
0121611 - M/C Payable TRUSTEE GF
0121612 - M/C Payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2161 - M/C Payable ALL EMPL GF
01-2164 - M/C Payable VILLAGE GF
Total 01-216 - M/C Payable GF

Feb 29, 24
613.56
60,895.23
13,259.26
12,393.43
12,393.43
87,161.48
87,161.48
87,161.48
47,027.82
13,529.95
60,557.77
60,557.77
147,719.25
212.93
212.93
276.47
710.52
3,5637.30
4,247.82
4,254.32
8,502.14
166.40
821.93
988.33
993.89
1,982.22
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9:27 AM Village of North Henderson

03/13/24
Accrual Basis

As of February 29, 2024

General Fund Monthly Balance Sheet

Feb 29, 24

01-217 - State Tax Payable GF
01-2171 - State Tax Payable ALL EMPL
0121712 - State Tax Payable OFFICER GF

Total 01-2171 - State Tax Payable ALL EMPL

5.56

Total 01-217 - State Tax Payable GF

5.56

5.56

Total 01-200 - Current Liabilities GF

10,766.39

Total Other Current Liabilities

10,766.39

Total Current Liabilities

10,979.32

Total Liabilities

10,979.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

10,979.32
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9:28 AM Village of North Henderson

03113124 Water Fund Monthly Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis

As of February 29, 2024

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts

51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284

51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529

51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535

51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532

54-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355

51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75%
32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/1 9/24 4.15%
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's - Other

Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF
51-171 - Land WF

51-172 - Water Pump House
51-173 - Acc Depr-Water Pump House
51-172 - Water Pump House - Other

Total 51-172 - Water Pump House
51-174 - Equipment WF

51-182 - Additions to Water Plant
51-183 - Acc Depr-Additions-Water Plant
51-182 - Additions to Water Plant - Other

Total 51-182 - Additions to Water Plant
Total 51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable

Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Feb 29, 24

1,157.47
24,473.44
21,600.26
10,726.16
31,031.25

1,619.70
1,591.15
1.40

3,212.25

92,200.83

92,200.83

92,200.83

6,585.00

-128,349.59
513,617.49

385,267.90

27,603.26

-137,654.25
149,927.40

12,273.15

431,629.31

431,629.31

523,830.14

64,711.49

64,711.49

64,711.49

64,711.49

64,711.49
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9:29 AM

03/13/24
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Water Fund Monthly Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2024
Feb 29, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 1,157.47
51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529 24 473.44
51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535 21,600.26
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532 10,726.16
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 31,031.25
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75% 1,619.70
32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/19/24 4.15% 1,591.16
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's - Other 1.40
Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3.212:25
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 92,200.83
Total Checking/Savings 92,200.83
Total Current Assets 92,200.83
Fixed Assets
51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF
51-171 - Land WF 6,585.00
51-172 - Water Pump House
51-173 - Acc Depr-Water Pump House -128,349.59
51-172 - Water Pump House - Other 513,617.49
Total 51-172 - Water Pump House 385,267.90
51-174 - Equipment WF 27,503.26
51-182 - Additions to Water Plant
51-183 - Acc Depr-Additions-Water Plant -137,654.25
51-182 - Additions to Water Plant - Other 149,927.40
Total 51-182 - Additions to Water Plant 12,273.15
Total 51-170 - Fixed Assets - WF 431,629.31
Total Fixed Assets 431,629.31
TOTAL ASSETS 523,830.14
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
51-250 - Long Term Liabilities
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable 64,711.49
Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities 64,711.49
Total Long Term Liabilities 64,711.49
Total Liabilities 64,711.49
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 64,711.49
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Village of North Henderson

9:31 AM
o324 Paid Bills
Accrual Basis February 2024
N Name
= = _— Mamo Account Amount
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268
02/09/2024 8593 JULIE, Inc. Customer # NHENOA, Inv. # 2024-1267 01-101 - G :
: ) : i ; )
02/09/2024 8594 Cavanaugh, Davies, Blackman & .. Balance Due, 2023 Audit Report, AFR Filing, & Submis... 01-101 - OM”MM_ m””m - M”MM__M__NM HWHWWMN =
02/09/2024 wwwm _,\A_Momw_,:m__ {Clerk} wwﬂ_ %%%Me 2024. Gross $600.00 less SS 37.20 les...  01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -N.wwm.mw
02/09/2024 e = 01-101 - General Fund - C i Dets
02/09/2024 wmww Mos mwssa:oi Plow} w_suaw_osw:m%wz @ $15.00/hr = $795.00 less SS 49....  01-101 - General Fund - onmm_n”m Mw“wwmm -wwwmw
02/09/2024 5 onoc uel, Inv. # 135. a1 : . s
02/09/2024 8599 Mercer County Health Department Donation. 9-8“ : MM”MN" m””m - M”MM”__MQ “w“wwmm <A71.00
02/09/2024 8600 Mercer County Senior Center Donation. 01-101 - General Fund - Checki g #2132 : -50.00
02/09/2024 8601 Mercer County Better Together Donation. 01-101 - General Fund - Qﬁoxﬁo #21 ummw -50.00
02/09/2024 8602 Eagle Enterprises Recycling, Inc Recycling Oct., Nov., Dec. 01-101 - General Fund - osmozsm #213068 -Mwm.oo
-469.80
Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 _ -469.80
-4,975.36
Total 01-100 General Fund Bank Accounts _-4,975.36
-4,975.36
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking MN‘_ 3284
02/09/2024 7885 Tony's Plumbing & Heating, Inc Inv. # 47151 & Inv. # 47154 51-101 - Wat i
. -101 - r Fund -
ool00j2024 7886 Sentry Pool, lne. Customer # 54900, Inv. # 494630. 51-101 - Water mumm - mﬂmm_mﬁm MMWWWM -655.00
02/09/2024 7887 Om<m:mcms..om<_mw_ ._w_mo_s_m: & .. Balance Due 2023 Audit Report, AFR Filing & Submissi... 51-101 - Water Fund - O:mox_sm #213284 e s
02/09/2024 7888 Mmom Analytical Services, LLC Wﬂwﬁo_ﬁmq% 72-102364, Inv. # 1958249. 51-101 - Water Fund - O:mox_:m #213284 ,m.mww.oo
02/09/2024 7889 meren 49-91698 51-101 - Wate i -86.50
- r Fund -
02/00/2024 7890  USPS Stamps, Consent Calendar 3/25/13. 21401 ~Water Fund mﬂmmnnm e B0
O aia004 wwww wwwmmﬂhm_, mwm:w% wwwa. 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 me.mm
2ug)Ea R 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 oy
Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 4810
-4,151.72
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 415172
-4,151.72
TOTAL
-9,127.08
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9:34 AM

03/13/24
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Date

02/27/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024

01-211 - Accounts Payable G

Total 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF

§1-211 - Accounts Payable

02/06/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/27/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024

WF

Total 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF

TOTAL

Unpaid Bills
February through March 2024
Name Memo Account Amount
—u
Blooms by Beck Plant Bill Simkins Service. 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 42.67
Don's Market News North Henderson Easter Egg Hunt & Mowing Bids. 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 125.51
Melody Hall {Clerk} Payroll February 2024. Gross $600.00 less SS37.20less ... 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 554.10
Carol Rogers{Village President) Payroll 12/01/23-2/29/24. Gross $300.00 less SS 18.60le...  01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 277.05
Gary Whitcomb {Treasurer} Payroll 12/01/23-2/29/24. Gross $450.00 less SS 27.90 le...  01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 415.57
Diane Brown{Trustee} Payroll 12/01/23-2/129/24. Gross $90.00 less SS 5 58 less ... 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 83.11
Karin Simkins {Trustee} Payroll 12/01/23-2/29/24. Gross $90.00 less SS 5.58 less ...  01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 83.11
Christian Spahr Payroll 12/01/23-2/29/24. Gross $60.00 less SS 3.72less ...  01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 55.41
Cheryl Stevens{Trustee} Payroll 12/01/23-2/29/24. Gross $90.00 less SS 5.58 less ...  01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 83.11
Ameren Acct. # 01149-91698. 01-211 - Accounts Payable GF 406.48
2,126.12
Bruner, Cooper & Zuck, inc. Inv. # 33483, Project 2024035 North Henderson, IL. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 3,500.00
Pace Analytical Services, LLC Customer # 72-102364, Inv. # 19585231. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 86.50
Sentry Pool, Inc. Customer # 54900, Inv, # 494800. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 134.32
City of Galesburg Customer # 058985, Inv. # 0504740. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 60.00
USPS Stamps, Consent Calendar 3/25/13. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 68.00
Bob Shull February 2024. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 400.00
Ameren Acct. # 01149-91698. 51-211 - Accounts Payable WF 478.20
4,727.02
6,853.14
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9:32 AM Village of North Henderson
Transactions by Account

03/13/24
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance

D L o S — - s
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts 88,021.58
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #21 3268 1,088.92
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X  01-105 - Gener... 4,500.00 5,588.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8593 JULIE, Inc. Customer#N... X  01-211 - Accou... -21.93 5,566.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8594 Cavanaugh, Davies,...  Balance Due, ... X 01-211 - Accou... -2,225.00 3,341.99
Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8595 Melody Hall {Clerk} Payroll Janua... X  01-211 - Accou... -554.10 2,787.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8596 Ameren 01149-91698 X 01-211 - Accou... -449.35 2,338.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8597 Ron Brown{Snow Pl...  Snowplowing ... X 01-211 - Accou... -734.18 1,604.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8598 Conoco Fuel Inv. #135. X  01-211 - Accou... -171.00 1,433.36
Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8599 Mercer County Healt ..  Donation. X  01-211 - Accou... -50.00 1,383.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8600 Mercer County Seni...  Donation. 01-211 - Accou... -50.00 1,333.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8601 Mercer County Bette...  Donation. X  01-211 - Accou... -250.00 1,083.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8602 Eagle Enterprises R...  Recycling Oct... X  01-211 - Accou... -469.80 613.56
Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -475.36 613.56
01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 61,279.97
Deposit 02/08/2024 Deposit X  01-344 - Sales ... 223.05 61,503.02
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X  01-101 - Gener... -4,500.00 57,003.02
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X  01-344 - Sales ... 22.72 57,025.74
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X 01-345 - State ... 578.72 57,604.46
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X 01-341 - State ... 2,444.87 60,049.33
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 01-313 - Utilitiy... 834.03 60,883.36
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 01-381 - Intere... 11.87 60,895.23
Total 01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 -384.74 60,895.23
01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 13,259.26
Total 01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 13,259.26
01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,393.43
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00% 12,393.43
Total 32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00% 12,393.43
Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,393.43
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts -860.10 87,161.48
TOTAL -860.10 87,161.48
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Village of North Henderson

9:32 AM
03113124 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
o = ot
47-100 - MFT Bank Accounts 28,098.69
17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
Total 17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 1047
47-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343 15,694.03
Deposit 02/07/2024 Deposit X 17-343 - Motor ... 270.54 15,964 57
Deposit 02/08/2024 Depasit X 17-343 - Motor ... 269.50 16,234.07
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 17-381 - Intere... 3.20 16,237.27
Total 17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343 543.24 16,237.27
17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's 12,394 49
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/24 5.00% 12.394.49
Total 32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/24 5.00% 12.394.49
Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's 12,394.49
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts 543.24 28,641.93
543.24 28,641.93

TOTAL
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Village of North Henderson

9:32 AM
03113124 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance
35-100 - Grant Account 8,182.46
35101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680 8,182.46
Total 35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680 8,182.46
Total 35-100 - Grant Account 8,182.46
8,182.46

TOTAL
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9:32 AM Village of North Henderson

03113124 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 93,743.16
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #21 3284 1,209.19
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 4,100.00 5,309.19
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7885 Tony's Plumbing & ... Inv. # 47151 ... X 51-211 - Accou... -655.00 4,654.19
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7886 Sentry Pool, Inc. Customer #5... X 51-211 - Accou... -134.32 4,519.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7887 Cavanaugh, Davies,... ~ Balance Due ... X 51-211 - Accou... -2,225.00 2,294.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7888 Pace Analytical Serv...  Customer #7.. X 51-211 - Accou... -86.50 2,208.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7889 Ameren 01149-91698 X 51-211 - Accou... -534.80 1,673.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7890 USPS Stamps, Cons... X 51-211 - Accou... -68.00 1,605.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7891 Bob Shull January 2024. X 51-211 - Accou... -400.00 1,205.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7892 Nova1Net 002-001971 X 51-211 - Accou... -48.10 1,157.47
Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284 -51.72 1,157.47
51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529 24,055.34
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 4181 o ) 24 473.44
Total 51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529 418.10 24,473.44
51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535 21,446.34
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 153.92 21,600.26
Total 51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535 153.92 21,600.26
51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532 10,698.58
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-105 - Water... 925.00 11,623.58
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2024 Farmers State Bank ...  Appr Consent... X 51-211 - Accou... -897.42 10,726.16
Total 51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532 27.58 10,726.16
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 33,122.86
Deposit 02/05/2024 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 1,052.08 34,174.94
Deposit 02/09/2024 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 360.00 34,534.94
Deposit 02/09/2024 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 908.20 35,443.14
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-101 - Water... -4,100.00 31,343.14
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-103 - Roof ... -153.92 31,189.22
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-102 - Depre... -418.10 30,771.12
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-104 - FSB L... -925.00 29,846.12
Deposit 02/20/2024 Deposit X 51-360 - Water.. 596.37 30,442.49
Deposit 02/23/2024 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 582.60 31,025.09
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 51381 -Intere.. 6.16 31,031.25
Total 51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 -2,091.61 31,031.25
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3,210.85
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3128124 0.75% 1,619.70
Total 32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75% 1,619.70
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Village of North Henderson

9:32 AM
0313124 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
o Type I\_Wmm.«lll Num Name l_sm:.o Cir Split Amount Balance
32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/1 9/24 4.15% \ o 1,591.15
Total 32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/1 9/24 4.15% 1,591.15
Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3,210.85
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts -1,543.73 92,199.43
TOTAL -1,543.73 92,199.43

——————
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9:33 AM
03/13/24

Village of North Henderson
Transactions by Account

Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024

Type Date zcﬁl Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts 88,021.58
01-101 - General Fund - Checking #21 3268 1,088.92
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 01-105 - Gener... 4,500.00 5,588.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8593 JULIE, Inc. Customer # N.... X 01-211 - Accou... -21.93 5,566.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8594 Cavanaugh, Davies,... ~ Balance Due, ... X 01-211 - Accou... -2,225.00 3,341.99
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8595 Melody Hall {Clerk} Payroll Janua... X 01-211 - Accou... -554.10 2,787.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8596 Ameren 01149-91698 X 01-211 - Accou... -449.35 2,338.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8597 Ron Brown{Snow Pl...  Snowplowing ... X 01-211 - Accou... -734.18 1,604.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8598 Conoco Fuel, Inv. # 135. X 01-211 - Accou... -171.00 1,433.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8599 Mercer County Healt...  Donation. X 01-211 - Accou... -50.00 1,383.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8600 Mercer County Seni. . Donation. 01-211 - Accou... -50.00 1,333.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8601 Mercer County Bette...  Donation. X 01-211 - Accou -250.00 1,083.36
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 8602 Eagle Enterprises R... Recycling Oct... X 01-211 - Accou.. -469.80 613.56
Total 01-101 - General Fund - Checking #213268 -475.36 613.56
01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 61,279.97
Deposit 02/08/2024 Deposit X 01-344 - Sales .. 223.05 61,503.02
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 01-101 - Gener.. -4,500.00 57,003.02
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X  01-344 - Sales .. 2272 57,025.74
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X 01-345 - State ... 578.72 57,604.46
Deposit 02/15/2024 Deposit X 01-341 - State ... 2,444.87 60,049.33
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 01-313 - Utilitiy... 834.03 60,883.36
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 01-381 - Intere... 11.87 60,895.23
Total 01-105 - General Fund - Savings #35327 -384.74 60,895.23
01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 13,259.26
Total 01-106 - GF Road & Bridge Svgs #334538 13,259.26
01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,393.43
32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00% 12,393.43
Total 32978 - GEN CD #32978 11/16/24 5.00% 12,393.43
Total 01-115 - General Fund Investments-CD's 12,393.43
Total 01-100 - General Fund Bank Accounts -860.10 87,161.48
17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts 28,098.69
17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
Total 17-101 - MFT Fund - Checking #213276 10.17
17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343 15,694.03
Deposit 02/07/2024 Deposit X 17-343 - Motor ... 270.54 15,964.57
Deposit 02/08/2024 Deposit X 17-343 - Motor ... 269.50 16,234.07
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X 17-381 - Intere... 3.20 16,237.27
Total 17-105 - MFTFund - Savings #35343 543.24 16,237.27

Page 1



9:33 AM

03/13/24
Accrual Basis

Village of North Henderson

Transactions by Account

As of February 29, 2024

Type Date ] Num Name Memo
17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/24 5.00%
Total 32976M - MFT CD #32976 11/16/24 5.00%
Total 17-115 - MFT Investments-CD's
Total 17-100 - MFT Bank Accounts
35-100 - Grant Account
35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680
Total 35-101 - Grant Checking Account #5015680
Total 35-100 - Grant Account
51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts
51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7885 Tony's Plumbing & ... Inv. # 47151 ...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7886 Sentry Pool, Inc. Customer #5...
Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7887 Cavanaugh, Davies,... Balance Due ...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7888 Pace Analytical Serv...  Customer #7-..
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7889 Ameren 01149-91698
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7890 USPS Stamps, Cons...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7891 Bob Shull January 2024.
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2024 7892 Nova1Net 002-001971

Total 51-101 - Water Fund - Checking #213284

51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529

Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer

Total 51-102 - Depreciation Savings WF #334529

51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535

Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer

Total 51-103 - Roof Repair Savings WF #334535

51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532
Transfer 02/09/2024
Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2024

Funds Transfer

Farmers State Bank ...  Appr Consent...

Total 51-104 - FSB Loan Rpmt Savings #334532

53X X X X X X X

Cir

Split
51-105 - Water...
51-211 - Accou...
51-211 - Accou...
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou..
51-211 - Accou...
51-211 - Accou...
51-211 - Accou...
51-105 - Water...
51-105 - Water...
51-105 - Water...
51-211 - Accou...

P

Amount Balance
12,394.49
12,394.49
12,394.49
12,394.49
543.24 28,641.93
8,182.46
8,182.46
8,182.46
8,182.46
93,743.16
1,209.19
4,100.00 5,309.19
-655.00 4,654.19
-134.32 4,519.87
-2,225.00 2,294.87
-86.50 2,208.37
-534.80 1,673.57
-68.00 1,605.57
-400.00 1,205.57
o -Am;lo - 1,157.47
-51.72 1,157.47
24,055.34
o ﬁm.‘@ 24 473.44
418.10 24 473.44
21,446.34
- ummw|om B 21,600.26
153.92 21,600.26
10,698.58
925.00 11,623.58
B -897.42 10,726.16
27.58 10,726.16
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9:33 AM Village of North Henderson

03113124 Transactions by Account
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance

I Lo =
51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 33.122.86
Deposit 02/05/2024 Deposit X 51-360 - Water... 1,052.08 34,174.94
Deposit 02/09/2024 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 360.00 34,534.94
Deposit 02/09/2024 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 908.20 35,443.14
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X  51-101 - Water... -4,100.00 31,343.14
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X 51-103 - Roof ... -153.92 31,189.22
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X  51-102 - Depre... -418.10 30,771.12
Transfer 02/09/2024 Funds Transfer X  51-104 - FSBL... -925.00 29,846.12
Deposit 02/20/2024 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 596.37 30,442.49
Deposit 02/23/2024 Deposit X  51-360 - Water... 582.60 31,025.09
Deposit 02/29/2024 Deposit X  51-381 - Intere... 6.16 31,031.25
Total 51-105 - Water Fund - Savings #35355 -2,091.61 31,031.25
51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3.210.85
32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75% 1619.70
Total 32722 - WF Depr CD #32722 3/28/24 0.75% 1.619.70
32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/19/24 4.15% 159115
Total 32756 - WF CD 32756Rf Rpr10/1 9/24 4.15% 1591.15
Total 51-110 - Water Depreciation-CD's 3,.210.85
Total 51-100 - Water Fund Bank Accounts 154373 02.199.43
51-250 - Long Term Liabilities -65,334.63
51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable -65,334.63
Bill 02/26/2024 Farmers State Bank ...  Appr Consent... 51-211 - Accou... 623.14 -64,711.49
Total 51-251 - Farmers State Bank Note Payable 623.14 64,711.49
Total 51-250 - Long Term Liabilities 623.14 64,711.49
TOTAL -1,237.45 151,473.81

Page 3



